Filed Date
3/19/2024

3/19/2024

3/19/2024

3/19/2024

3/19/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

3/21/2024
3/21/2024

3/21/2024

3/21/2024

3/21/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024

Instr Type
QUITCLAIM DEED

SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY
DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

MORTGAGEE'S
DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

WARRANTY DEED

BENEFICIARY
DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY
DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

Grantor

MANGRUM, LARRY
GENE

JORDACHE, HORIA

COOK, INDIA
TRUSTEE

KOESTER, JENNIFER
HUBBERT, SUSANNE J
MOERMAN, GUY
HARRIS, HARVEY T JR
JSH PROPERTY LLC
SULLINS, ERICA
MAHAN, LETHA
FREEDOM
MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
BEERS, ALBERT
MARTIN, ELIZABETH L
PEMBERTON, PAT
WALLIS, BOBBY

THE GATHERING
PLACE AT BIG FLAT
AR LLC

BURRIS, BOBBY
DAVISON, SUSAN J
JANES, CHARLES
RICHARD

COMBS, JAN ANN
NICHOLS, JAMES L
GREEN FAMILY
TRUST

KENT, MARVIN E

RODISH, JO ANNE

SHAY FAMILY TRUST

MORRIS, DONNA
MARIE

Grantee

MANGRUM, LARRY CLINT

TRUSTEE
YERDON, ARLEY

COOK, INDIA
AMATO, NATALIE E
BAILEY, CHRISTOPHER

MOERMAN, GUY
TRUSTEE

HARRIS, HARVEY T JR
TRUSTEE

WAY, DAVID

JORDAN, TRACI L
ROWLETT, DANA

FREEDOM MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

LACEFIELD,
CHRISTOPHER
MARTIN, ELIZABETH
TRUSTEE

POWELL, GREGORY S

PEMBERTON, PAT
PEMBERTON, PAT

UCHTMAN, PAYTON
JAMES

SANDERES, BOBBY L
JANES, CHARLES
RICHARD TRUSTEE
COMBS, MATTHEW
ROBERT

LANE, SHERRY

GILLUM FAMILY TRUST
CATES, RANDALL

MICHAEL ARTHUR
RODISH AND JO ANNE
RODISH TRUST
TENURE INVESTMENTS
LLC

MONTGOMERY, JOHN F

Consideration

$0.00

$2,320.00

$0.00
$65,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$145,000.00
$278,000.00
$249,900.00

$115,647.04

$199,000.00
$0.00
$215,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$115,000.00
$186,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

$10,000.00



3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED

SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED

SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED

BENEFICIARY
DEED
BENEFICIARY
DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY

DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

CUTSFORTH, JAMIE

MARIE

RICE, PHILLIP

DAVID, BRIAN

DAVID, BRIAN

DAVID, BRIAN

ULCH, LEONARD

GOPVERNMENTAUCTI

ON COM LLC

BEAVERS, BETTE SUE

VANNATTER,
BARBARA A

SANGER, CHARLES D

SALYER, RONALD J
LYDON, HEATHER J

LEWIS, AARON C

VALLARELLI, KENDRA
LINDNER, GREGORY A
RURALLAND USA LLC
RURALLAND USA LLC
RURALLAND USA LLC
ULCH, GERALDINE
ARRC INDUSTRIES LLC
BEAVERS, BETTE SUE
LIFE ESTATE
VANNATTER, TROY E JR
ROBINSON, MARK A
BARNHART, JEFFREY E
RUSHLOW, WILLIAM

PERRY
LEWIS, COLTON

CARLI, ERIN TRUSTEE |SHAY, MICHAEL D

$30,000.00
$465,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,501.00

$0.00

$0.00

$413,000.00

$595,000.00

$330,000.00

$0.00

$80,000.00



